08-28-2003



RI

102536557

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

10253	000/
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Takateru Satoh (06/04/2003) and Motohiko Shima (06/09/2003)	Name: TDK Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	Street Address: 1-13-1, Nihonbashi Chuo-Ku
3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo
Other	Country: Japan Zip: 103-8272
Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/402,326	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Peter C. Schechter DARBY & DARBY P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 2157/0M700US0	x Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 5257	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
Ciby State: 7im.	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: New York NY 10150-5257	04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
Kevin L. Reiner - 43,040	August 21, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	Signature Date
	ments, and documents: 3

Express Mail Label No. EV349694779US Dated: 08/21/2003

40 00 05

ASSIGNMENT

Takateru Chuo-ku,	Satoh Tokyo, Japan	, a citizen of	Japan	; residing at
Motohiko Saku-shi,	Shima Nagano, Jap	, a citizen of an	Japan	; residing at
		, a citizen of	;	; residing at
				e sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) onsideration paid to them by
	TDK Corp	oration		
a corporation Chuo-ku, The second	on organized und okyo , (h Japan , (h ne said ASSIGNI	er the laws of Ja ereinafter called EE, its successor	apan , loca the "ASSIC rs and assic	ated at 1-13-1, Nihonbashi, GNEE"), do hereby sell and gns, all their right, title and
[X]	in and for the l	Jnited States of A	America,	
[]	throughout the	world,		
in and to the	eir invention ent	itled:		
TAPE	CARTRIDGE AN	ND PRODUCING N	METHOD TH	EREOF
invented by	them and descr	ibed in		•
[]	the application	executed on		
[x] A	pplication Se	rial No. 10/4	02,326, f	filed March 28, 2003
	tates Letters Pat hereof, the said		all divisions	, reissues, continuations and
[]	the entire owne	ership interest		

PATENT REEL: 014424 FRAME: 0643

[]	an undivided	partial	ownership	interest
----	--------------	---------	-----------	----------

in the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNORS hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And the said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

6 June - 2003

		7= 1010/0	
Dated:		Takateru Satoh	Satof , Co-Inventor
Dated:	9. Tune, 2003	Motohiko Shima	Shima, Co-Inventor
Dated:			, Co-Inventor

M:\ME\PERS\TMK6700

RECORDED: 08/21/2003

-2-